3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. - — s " e
ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A bb

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER El | ECR-18-004561 2TMAR2018 | FL | JD

NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION rEED TYPE F FCR-18-006398 26APR2018 | FL | JD

6 | ECR-18-016618 190cT2018 | TB | CT

2151239-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL H | ECR-22-131804 08MAR2022 | ROY | JAH
2151239-? H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC
721512391 e MECRANICAL AND CRIMP MECHANICAL

TOOLING KIT

PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

T-2151239-7 H T00L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151239-7 E CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SIZE TYPE

WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] -

INSUL |- -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —

408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME: PIN AND SOCKET CONTACT WIRE/WIRE

WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};“ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE

5.0-5.2mm [.195-.205 IN]J 1.96-3 . 94mm [.077-.155 IN]
T4-13045 ] ] T T -] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
XEEMQQ%[QN B R 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
SPECIFICATION - - - B T 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FFED ASSEMBLY 1239
B T 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS AF}Pt’IE[>Zfl - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDF FFED 11713
776491 - 1 7764912 538112-1 638112-2 B T T 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
638112-3 B R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
B R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
B R 5-547505-2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
P f B R 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 174
ME F%J EWF;I%NQHGHT %E%EHEQGQEWNG B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |71
VB Y B . B R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
T e 0 05 T ok0s 000 - _ B T T 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
T AG 0 05 T 0601/ 000 - B R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
I Omm? | 39+/-0 05 [ 055+/- 00?] 7.8 -2l 2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
a G T 3647/-0 05 [ 0554/ 0021 - B R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
B R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
(1] B R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 |58
B R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 1 56
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS VA 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 | 54
-2 2] 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 18033872-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
S TORAGE DR APPLICATOR. T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - | - W 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 1 48
R T et sesa oo o, oot e 47
| B R 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 141
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. — by vt ) 3-1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
A P P 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
- o 2] 2] 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
B R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
B R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
B R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE | 24
B R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 211
A P P [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
B R 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
AN 2119806-2 |INSERT, SHEAR 113
FWARNING A T IR R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R [-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR I
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AN A 2119805-4 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N L e 3:454276-8 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 0
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N Ty epe by TRTe0Ae ) ARL, COMBINALION .
B R 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N2 e T T 1803224-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
ST70-721-71) -2 ] -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZEWATZ0T] — S
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE??AO 26MAY2011 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD COMAYZ2O0T 1 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION m ] Dcsgn §13e Feed
el L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1| 00778 [@o2 151239 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

D) Y PLE
ANTCAL

" LLC
MEC I

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL

SRE FEED AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF

%

44 25+£0.05

s

%

= 4.340.5
\WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[\

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

1 =]

[

;/‘B%H

[ (

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

/////////‘III}REF

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

1ZATION DWQ.ZHAO 2OMAYZO0T (G TE Connectivity
CH§ . 2OMAYZ20T1 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS: O QLERANCES UKLESS VD SEMAY 2011 [wane ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
b Applicator
(iE) E 2 PLC +- -~ _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}51239 -

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SHEET

1.2 e

SCALE

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

REV

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151239-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151239-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151239-1 o CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL |- -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: PIN AND SOCKET CONTACT WIRE/WIRE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5.0-5 2mm [.195-.205 IN] 1.96-3.94mm [.077-.155 IN]
XEEMM%ION [14-13045 ) ) T T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPUEDAL - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B AL c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEELD [o]
TN T . ST -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
IR - 4] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
-] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
N - e o TRt WE e -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
=) -] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING : B - :
T 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
14 AW% 1.654/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 5.1 - w 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
1. 5mm 1.52+/-0.05 [ .060+/-.002] 6.4 - | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
16 AW% 1-2;*;8‘22 E-gzg*;-gggi j-g B 5-547505-2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
1. 0Omm 39t/ -0, : - :
-] 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
18 AWE 1.39+/-0.05 [.055+4/-.002] Le I 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
-] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
-] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
a8 -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
. -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS s R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
zfl -~ 2] 2 1 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B | | 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN. SPRING LOADED 50
| -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
& AFSPRLIIMCPATHOERI GWHATS RQEUFAELRIEFNICEED SAETTTTIHNEG FWAACSTOTRHYE SAEDTJTUISNTGMEUNSTE DMAWYHEBNETHE - - 1 211965721 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ ! ! 1803602-1 SCR, BRASC, RoHS (M8 X Z29) 41
-] 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
4. ggéiagN%PEEéi;ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I R 2079383-5  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
’ | - 2 [ 2 ] 2-2844962-8 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 1 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 729
-] 155888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
-] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2 ]2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
*WARNING N - [T 2119806-2 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Zl b 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR I
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1 1 ;u§§22 E%ﬁﬁ?gimmw&w Ws
| - - - ,
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NEEERE 78034120 TANVIL COMBINATION 3
-] 2119780-9 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
N 1803224-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS U8 NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN COMAYZ20 11 O o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. >< i ZHAO : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHSK ‘1 2OMAY 201 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD COMAYZ2O0T 1 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J - _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151239 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= = 4.3£0.5

O
\\WEI'REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

—

35.22+0.05
t REF

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

| REF
O ="Ya —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

TR SRR R ey et o e 2OMATZOT > TE TE Comnectivity
CHSK ‘1 COMAY201 1 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 2OMAY 2011 | NAME ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc x Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg ; S
MATER [ AL AFN(NB\LSEHS ] = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2151 739
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA e H

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



